AD6630AR Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AD6630AR-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number AD6630AR
Description IC RF AMP 250MHZ 16SOIC
Detailed Description RF Amplifier IC 250MHz 16-SOIC
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

VI. 100% production tested at +25°C, and sample tested at
temperature extremes.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD6630AR –40°C to +85°C (Ambient) 16-Lead Wide Body SOIC R-16
AD6630AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C (Ambient) AD6630AR on 1000 PC Reel
AD6630R/PCB Evaluation Board with AD6630AR
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the AD6630 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
OBSOLETE
AD6630AR Analog Devices Inc. IC RF AMP 250MHZ 16SOIC
AD6630
–4– REV. 0
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
Pin No Pin Name Description
1, 2 NC No Connect
3 IP2 Input
4 IP1 Input
5 IP1 Input
6 IP2 Input
7 CLLO Clamp Level Low Pin
8 CLHI Clamp Level High Pin
9 VCC +VCC Supply
10 CD2 Clamp Decoupling
11 OP Output
12 CMD DC Feedback Decoupling
13 VEE –VEE Supply
14 OP Output
15 CD1 Clamp Decoupling
16 VCC +VCC Supply
PIN CONFIGURATION
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
NC
NC
IP2
IP1
IP1
IP2
CLLO
CLHI
VCC
CD1
OP
VEE
CMD
OP
CD2
VCC
AD6630
NC = NO CONNECT